
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,323

 66,499

 862

 513

 262

 12

 601

 1,574

 1,932

 94.6%

 1.2%

 0.7%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 0.9%

 2.2%

 2.7%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,810

 66,980

 856

 513

 264

 12

 597

 1,588

 1,933

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 52,683

 50,285

 649

 382

 192

 9

 391

 775

 1,109

 53,168

 50,764

 643

 382

 194

 9

 387

 1,110

 789

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 2,857

 6,178

 1,859

 2,958

 6,025

 9,755

 5,200

 2,827

 5,778

 1,731

 2,982

 5,941

 9,834

 6,398

 5,684

 11,956

 3,590

 5,940

 11,966

 19,589

 11,598

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 69,009

 7,443

 58,625

 7

 32,452

 27,849

 20,669

 7,180

 4,603

 1,314

 429

 8,715

 5,934

 933

 1,848

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

2,4,5,6,9,59

2

4,6,31

9

234,235,243,256,257,258,287,288,289,290,344,346,348,362,365,367,368,413,416,434,456,479

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 94.6%

 1.2%

 0.7%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 0.8%

 2.2%

 2.7%

 95.4%

 100.0%

 1.2%

 0.7%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 0.7%

 1.5%

 2.1%

 100.0%

 95.5%

 0.7%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 0.7%

 1.5%

 2.1%

 1.2%

 4.1%

 8.8%

 2.6%

 4.2%

 8.6%

 13.9%

 7.4%

 4.0%

 8.2%

 2.5%

 4.2%

 8.4%

 14.0%

 9.1%

 8.1%

 17.0%

 5.1%

 8.4%

 17.0%

 27.9%

 16.5%

 100.0%

 85.8%

 63.7%

 22.1%

 14.2%

 95.7%

 10.8%

 85.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 68.1%

 10.7%

 21.2%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 12




