Kansas Senate District 12

Hispanic (all races)

				opulation				
	(number and percent of total population)							
	Census		Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ig Age
Total Population	70,323	100.0%	70,810	100.0%	52,683	100.0%	53,168	100.0%
White	66,499	94.6%	66,980	94.6%	50,285	95.4%	50,764	95.5%
Black	862	1.2%	856	1.2%	649	1.2%	643	1.2%
American Indian	513	0.7%	513	0.7%	382	0.7%	382	0.7%
Asian	262	0.4%	264	0.4%	192	0.4%	194	0.4%
Hawaiian	12	0.0%	12	0.0%	9	0.0%	9	0.0%
Other Races	601	0.9%	597	0.8%	391	0.7%	387	0.7%
Two or More Races	1,574	2.2%	1,588	2.2%	775	1.5%	789	1.5%

1,933

2.7%

1,109

2.1%

1,110

2.1%

2.7%

1,932

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)					
Total Persons in household	69,009	95.7%			
Persons living alone	7,443	10.8%			
Persons living in families	58,625	85.0%			
Householder or spouse under 18	7	0.0%			

1	Family households with persons under 18							
١	(number of hh and percent of family hh w	ith persons unde	er 18)					
	Total	8,715	100.0%					
1	Married Couples	5,934	68.1%					
1	Female Householder, no spouse	1,848	21.2%					
1	Male Householder, no spouse	933	10.7%					

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Under 6 years of age	2,857	4.1%	2,827	4.0%	5,684	8.1%	
6 to 17 years of age	6,178	8.8%	5,778	8.2%	11,956	17.0%	
18 to 21 years of age	1,859	2.6%	1,731	2.5%	3,590	5.1%	
22 to 29 years of age	2,958	4.2%	2,982	4.2%	5,940	8.4%	
30 to 44 years of age	6,025	8.6%	5,941	8.4%	11,966	17.0%	
45 to 64 years of age	9,755	13.9%	9,834	14.0%	19,589	27.9%	
65 years of age and older	5,200	7.4%	6,398	9.1%	11,598	16.5%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	32,452	100.0%				
Occupied	27,849	85.8%				
Owner occupied	20,669	63.7%				
Renter occupied	7,180	22.1%				
Vacant	4,603	14.2%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,314					
Persons in nursing homes	429					

Other Information

House Districts: 2,4,5,6,9,59

Congressional Districts:2Judicial Districts:4,6,31SBOE Districts:9

USDs: 234,235,243,256,257,258,287,288,289,290,344,346,348,362,365,367,368,413,416,434,456,479

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1